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$1. Are you currently registered to vote in Colorado?

P1_. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

Weak Democrat.........coeureeereereenisenienieenes
Independent / Closer to the Democrats......

Independent / Closer to the Republicans

Weak Republican ..........cccocvveeviecnreiennn.

Strong Republican.....

VOL: (Don't know/Refused)

DEMOCRAT (NET) w.ceeereseseseeeseessseseseessese
INDEPENDENT (NET) cerereresereerseesesceseeseesees
REPUBLICAN (NET) oo eseseseseesees

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET)......c.coconeiniiniininnins
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccooveiniiiiirinris

Q2_. Please rate your level of motivation to vote in the ‘ T_Ot?)l
glection in November for President, Senate, U.S. Extremely motivated (10).......cvvrevrririrerereeceene 82%
Congress, and other offices on a scale from zero to ten VY MOMAIEA (9) oo a
Y ’ . o Somewhat motivated (6-8) . e 9
where zero means you are not at all motivated to vote in Not motivated (0-5)............ .5
the November election, and ten means you are extremely ~ VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused) .........cccccccccvvrrrrressscssicvivicvvnrnnens -
motivated to vote in the November election.
VAGEN. If the general election for state legislature were . . T_Ot?)l
held today, for whom would you vote? [IF UNDECIDED] If The Democratic capdldate: .............................................. 48%
had to decide todav. which wav would vou lean? Lean the Democratic candidate...........cccccovvererrieereininnns 2
you Y, y y : The Republican candidate...........ccccovevivvrireenicsnnnns 37
Lean the Republican candidate . 3
Completely undecided................ 9
VOL:  (Don't Know/RefUSEd) .......cccvveviveirerireieceeie s *
DEMOCRAT (NET)....ooooovoeeseeeeseesseccceeessssssceeeeesee 50%
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....cocviiiereiieicsee et 40

Independent...........ccovvieeniennieesieeens

Strong DemMOCTat ......c..ccvereeiiieieereie e

Biden
87%
3

6
4

May 20
45%

2

37

3

12

48
40

Trump
80%

11

Feb 20
45%

4

37

4

10

49
40

B1. The following is a list of people and groups. For each, please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that
person or group. If you haven't heard of them or don't know enough about them to give a rating, please indicate that option.

o [SPLIT A] The Black Lives Matter movement.............cccoooovveeene...

® [SPLIT A] JAred POliS.............coooivieiceceeseceseee e

LI (oY =110 =Y o OO

o [SPLIT B] Democrats in the Colorado state legislature..............

May 20

Feb 20
© [SPLIT B] Kamala Harris.......ccccooomrrrereveeeeeececessseseeeeeeseeeeeesssse
 [SPLIT A] John HiCKENIOOPET ...........ooovvvvveeeeeeeseeeee

May 20

o [SPLIT B] Republicans in the Colorado state legislature...........
May 20
Feb 20

® [SPLIT A] COrY Gardner...............oouvvvvvmvvrvrisssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV
34% 21 8 31 4 1 55%
28% 23 13 25 7 3 51%
27% 29 12 22 10 1 56%
21% 25 10 30 12 2 46%
24% 26 9 38 2 * 50%
15% 28 15 37 5 * 43%
17% 30 12 30 11 * 47%
17% 28 13 24 16 2 46%
20% 25 13 33 9 1 45%
28% 19 8 35 7 3 47%
17% 27 16 32 8 44%
17% 27 17 23 13 3 44%
15% 25 18 30 10 2 41%
13% 23 20 24 18 2 36%
16% 24 18 30 11 1 40%
16% 22 11 39 10 2 38%
13% 21 15 31 17 3 34%
15% 19 12 38 14 3 34%

NET
UNFAV
40%

39%
33%
40%

47%
52%

41%
37%
46%

43%

48%
39%

48%
44%
48%

50%
46%
50%

FAM
95

90
89
86

97
94

88
83
91

90

92
84

89
80
88

88
80
84
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B1. The following is a list of people and groups. For each, please indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that
person or group. If you haven't heard of them or don't know enough about them to give a rating, please indicate that option.

© DONAIA TRUMP oo
May 20
Feb 20
® [SPLIT B] MIKE PENCE.........oeeoeoeceoeeceeeeeeeeeeeeseee e
o [SPLIT B] Postmaster General Louis DeJoy...............cccccvvnenn
® [SPLIT B] QANON.......ocovooeceeseeeveeeeesseeseceesesesesssessssesesssesss s ssssennsnn

VP. If the general election for U.S. President were held today, for
whom would you vote? [IF UNDECIDED] If you had to decide

today, which way would you lean?

vs. If the general election for U.S. Senate were held today, for whom
would you vote? [IF UNDECIDED] If you had to decide today, which way

would you lean?

Q11A. [SPLIT A] Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Donald Trump is doing as U.S. President?

Q11B. [SPLIT B] Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald

Trump is doing handling the coronavirus pandemic?

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV UNFAV
27% 11 7 54 1 1 38% 61%
27% 15 6 52 1 * 41% 58%
30% 12 4 53 1 - 42% 57%
24% 13 12 46 5 1 37% 57%

4% 9 7 37 31 12 13% 44%
3% 5 2 36 30 25 8% 38%
Total
Democrat Joe Biden .........ccccoeunerieneirieneree s 50%
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ...........ccocveviveenencrniircrieinns 1
Republican Donald Trump ... 38
Lean Republican Donald Trump .........ccvvrererneerernnenens 1
Libertarian Jo JOrgensen .........cococeevvrnenenneerernninens 4
Lean Libertarian Jo JOrgensen ...........cccovneneercrnninens *
Green Party candidate Howie Hawkins .............cccccc...... 1
Lean Green Party candidate Howie Hawkins ................. *
Independent candidate Kanye West............ccocoovvevviinee 1
Lean Independent candidate Kanye West..................... *
Completely undecided ..o 4
BIDEN (NET).....oovviiercieiceieeseeeeie s 50%
TRUMP (NET) .ot 39
JORGENSEN (NET) ....oovviveieveieisiessseeiesese i 4
HAWKINS (NET)....oouiviieiiieeseee s 1
WEST (NET) 1o 1
BIDEN 2-WAY (NET) ....cvvreereireereereiseecrseeseeseeseeessseeees 53%
TRUMP 2-WAY (NET) ...eceeeeerereireeeeneeneeneeseeseesereenns 41
Democrat John Hickenlooper ........cccovvvereeeinieerrinennns
Lean Democrat John Hickenlooper..........ccccvvvevrneeennns
Republican Cory Gardner............cccccevevveeiersernnerecnnnens
Lean Republican Cory Gardner...........cccccoeuevverrvrercnnnenns
Completely undecided...........cceveviveieierrieeceeereiae
HICKENLOOPER (NET) ....cooveeeeeeeereieeeirereesseeneeneeeens
GARDNER (NET) ..o ssssseesseeeens
Total May 20
SErONGlY @PPrOVE......c.ovueecrrereiseiseinirne e 26% 25%
SOMEWhat @PPIOVE........cccevereerieieeesse e 17 16
Somewhat diSapProve ........cccvvererseereeeeesseesens 7 8
Strongly diSAPPIOVE ......c.cueeeieereeeieireieeeseie e 50 50
NOESUPE .. * 2
APPROVE (NET)...coieeeeireiecrneinseneeseeeesssessssssssseseeeenns 42% 41
DISAPPROVE (NET)....cuivrereieeeneereeneeeessesessnssnseneeseenens 57 57
Total
SErONGIY APPIOVE ... 27%
SOMEWhat @PPrOVE .......cucvvecvereeie e 13
Somewhat diSAPProve ..o 8
Strongly diSAPPrOVE ..o 50
NOE SUFE.....eetce e 2
APPROVE (NET) ..ot ssessssississssesessssesans 40%
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o sssnenes 58

FAM

99
99
99

94

57

40

Feb 20
30%
13

6
50

44
56

May 20
25%
18
12
42

3

43
54
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Q12A. [SPLIT A] Do you approve or disapprove of the job Stond T_gg/l _J/_’V’a2 9;0 _Feng/o
. i ) trONGly @PProVE.........coiecirrcreree e o o o
Jared Polis is doing as Governor? Somewhat approve..... o8 Y P
Somewhat disapprove .. 12 15 13
Strongly disapprove...... 25 19 27
NOLSUIE ...t 7 7 12
APPROVE (NET) ..ot seieeseeseeees 57% 59 49
DISAPPROVE (NET).....c.cvieiiiriieieineieseessiesesssesssessnens 37 34 39
Q128B. [SPLIT B] Do you approve or disapprove of the job Jared Stonl _ngao/l _LMa2 902/0
i i ; i a0 trONGIY @PPrOVE ..o o b
Polis is doing handling the coronavirus pandemic’ Somewhat approve.... 57 %
Somewhat disapprove ..... 12 12
Strongly disapprove ......... 25 15
NOE SUIE....oveeietrese e 6 10
APPROVE (NET) ....vuiieiiirieieineie et 58% 64
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o eisseenaes 36 27
Q13A. [SPLIT A] Do you approve or disapprove of the job stond T$_t§/| M_a111%2/0 %
; i 9 trONGlY @PPrOVE. ...t % o b
Cory Gardner is doing as U.S. Senator” Somewhat approve 2 28 o4
Somewhat diSaPProVe .........cccvveveverreerieeeisee e 12 17 13
Strongly diSAPPrOVE ........c.vvevecvireierese e 35 28 36
NOESUIE ... 12 18 15
APPROVE (NET).....cooeviiiercierereetssee s 40% 37 37
DISAPPROVE (NET) 48 46 48
Q13B. [SPLIT B] Do you approve or disapprove of the job Cory To_ta;l M
Gardner is doing handling the coronavirus pandemic? SErONGIY @PPIOVE ......vvveececereereeeeeetee et 16% 10%
Somewhat approve........... 21 19
Somewhat disapprove ..... 18 17
Strongly disapprove ......... 26 22
NOE SUME....o v 19 31
APPROVE (NET) ..o enesensns 37% 30
DISAPPROVE (NET) .....vieenrereereeeiseiecsneeseeseeseesesssesnes 44 40
B2. The following is a list of issues and priorities. Who do you trust more to handle each of the following?
Democratsin  Republicans
Colorado in Colorado (DK/Ref.)
o [SPLIT B] Improving relations between police and the Black community ................cccocooeemiirrrccrivvrnnnns 49% 32 19
o [SPLIT A] Bringing down the cost of health care and prescription drugs.............ccerirnnnnns 49% 35 16
May 20 47% 34 19
Feb 20 51% 34 16
o [SPLIT B] Responding to the coronavirus pandemic ... 48% 37 16
May 20 47% 33 20
o [SPLIT A] Handling the economic recovery after the coronavirus pandemic...............e. 46% 42 12
May 20 40% 39 21
© [SPLIT A] ProteCting PUDIC SAELY ...........ovvvvvvvevevevcvcvcvcvsvsssvsscvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 45% 43 12
o [SPLIT B] Making decisions about how and when to reopen SChOOIS.................rrrrrrrrrrrrererereeeeen 44% 34 22
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B3A. Now thinking about Senator Cory Gardner, below are some descriptions people have used to describe politicians. Please indicate

whether each one describes Cory Gardner very well, somewhat well, or not well.

o [SPLIT A] Puts his loyalty to Donald Trump ahead of Colorado

o [SPLIT A] Says one thing in Colorado but does another in Washington

o [SPLIT A] Does what his special interest donors tell him to

WELL Not
Very Some | well DKI/Ref.
........................................................ 49% 21 26 3
May 20 | 43% 29 28 -
......................................... 41% 28 27 4
May 20 | 33% 36 31 -
................................................................ 38% 33 25 4
May 20 | 35% 41 24

NET
WELL

1%
72%

69%
69%

1%
76%

B3B. Below are some descriptions that people have used to describe politicians. Please indicate if each is a better description of

Democrat John Hickenlooper or Republican Cory Gardner.

HICKENLOOPER GARDNER NET
Much  Some | Some Much | Both Neither  (DK/Ref) = HICKENLOOPER GARDNER
o [SPLIT B] Will fight for working- and middle-
class Coloradans.............oceernnneerrsssssnns 28% 19 11 28 4 1 * 47% 38
o [SPLIT B] Will get results for Colorado........... 26% 20 12 28 5 9 1 45% 40
o [SPLIT B] Shares Colorado's values ............. 24% 20 13 25 9 9 * 44% 38
Q23A _. [SPLIT A] Here are two statements about the candidates for Senate COW| Gardner puts his loyalty to Donald Trump ahead of \
in Colorado. Which of these statements do you think is more accurate, ~ "hats bestfor COlOradO. ... e 48%
if neither is exactlv right? John Hickenlooper is a shady lawbreaker whose corruption
even | y ngnts NEVET BNGAS. ...t 34
Don't know enough t0 Say .......cccoveevvieenienreesieese s 18
Q23B_. [SPLIT B] Here are two statements about the two candidates for COW| Gardner puts his loyalty to Donald Trump ahead of \
Senate in Colorado. Which of these statements is more concerning to you, ~ "nats bestfor COlOrado. .. o ST%
if neither is terriblv concernina? John Hickenlooper is a shady lawbreaker whose corruption
even | y 9 NEVEE BNAS. ....vceieeie ittt saeenas 36
Don't Know enough t0 SaY ........ceueureerirerienieineinceereeeeereinenas 13
Now thinking specifically about the coronavirus pandemic...
Q24. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus S _ Total May 20
pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now? Social distancing will end too soon and prolong the
pandemic, endangering the economy and putting American
[IVES @ FISK. ...vieeieie e 53% 55%
Social distancing will go on too long and cause unnecessary
damage to the economy and Americans' livelihoods. ............. 41 38
Don't know enough t0 SaY .......c.ccvverieriierininineecerenieens 6 7
Q25. Who do you trust more to handle the response to the 5 ols and Colorad Tgéao/l _LM35 53/0
ronavir ndemic? overnor Polis and Colorado state government............. o o
coronavirus pandemic President Trump and the federal government................. 34 31
Don't know enough t0 Say.......cccovvvreenvicsneeesiees 9 14
Q26. Thinking about K-12 schools in Colorado... Partially reopening schools for in-person learning - where students attend a few days a
Which of the following options would you support week and remote learn a fewldays a week....: ........................................................... s 37%
. . Fully reopening schools for in-person learning - where students attend school in-person
for schools in Colorado right now? BVETY Y 1.vrererirerceeeeeseee ettt et 29
Not reopening schools for in-person learning - where students remote learn every day ......... 27
INOE SUIE .o bbbt 6
NOT FULL REOPEN (NET)....ceeriurereieeineeneeeeeesseseessessssssesseessesesssssesssssssssessssesssssessesssssesnne 65%
Q27. And as you may know, decisions around how and | am generally on the side of those who are being more cautious about reopening
when to reopen schools this fall are complicated. But, schools for in-person Iegrnmg ................................ e s 60%
llv speakina. which side are vou on? | am generally on the side of those who are pushing to reopen schools for in-person
generally Sp 9, y : [BAIMING ..ttt 37
INOE SUFE ..ttt 4
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V2GEN. Thinking one last time about the general

A Democratic candidate who says we need to be cautious about reopening

election for state legislature... If the general election schools form-pergon Iearnlng ................................................ s 52%
. Lean a Democratic candidate who says we need to be cautious about reopening
for state legislature were held today, for whpm would SChOOIS fOr iN-PErson 18AMNING ........ocevruiiricireieieereeeceee e 7
you vote? [IF UNDECIDED] If you had to decide today, A Republican candidate who supports reopening schools for in-person learning
which way would you lean? FGNEMOW ... 33
Lean a Republican candidate who supports reopening schools for in-person
[€ArNING FIGNE NOW ...ttt 1
Completely UNAECIAEA ..o 7
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) .....ouvvueenieiereireieieieii ettt -
DEMOCRAT (NET)..o.iouverrieseiiseiessssisssssessssssss s ssssssssssesssssssssssssssssessssssssnnes 60%
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...oouvvtuieuiieieieeississsssesessssss s sssssssssssessssssssssssssssessssssssnnes 34
Q28. As you may know, Democrats in Congress have passed a bill to SHrONGIY BPPIOVE ....covvrrvrrrsr 24%
provide $25 billion in funding for the U.S. Postal Service, but President SOMEWNat BDPIOVE. v 10
. . . Somewhat diSAPProVe .........oveeverncreereirereireeeseeneeeene 8
Tru.mp_has admitted that he has blocked that funding to prevent mail-in SHONGY QISADPIOVE ..o 55
voting in November. Just based on what you know, do you approve or NOESUR v 4
disapprove of President Trump's effort to block this funding for the U.S.
Postal Service? APPROVE (NET)....oieeeeeeeereieeeerseeneeneeneeeesesesssseseeneenes 33%
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ooevereeierenerieeeseeesessseceseessseenns 62
Q29. As you may know, in addition to blocking funding for the U.S. Postal Trump and DeJoy are attempting to sabotage the
Service, President Trump and Postmaster General Louis DeJoy have Postal Service in order to prevent people who oppose
. . . . Donald Trump from voting by mail. .........cccccoeevieriirnnen. 53%
|mplemente_d changes to the Postal Service which has slowed the delivery Trump and Dedoy are attempting to reform an
of U.S. mail around the country. Below are two statements about these organization that has a broken business model and is
actions. Please indicate which is closer to your view, even if neither is losing billions of AOIIArS. ...........eveeeereeeereeeeeeeeesieeseieione 36
exactly right. Don't know enough t0 SaY .........coeureeveerneeneerneireieeineens 10

Q30. As you may know, both Republicans and Democrats around the
country have criticized Trump and Dedoy for these actions, but when
Senator Cory Gardner was repeatedly asked his position on these actions,
he refused to give a direct answer. Just based on what you know, what
one word would you use to describe Cory Gardner’s actions on this issue?

colorado

republicans state scared
vote

: matter
e spineless o *
support cautious

corrupt

evasive chicken

cowardly

terrible political Shady weak direct
mail avoiding enough typical

confused irresponsible
Q31_. Changing topics... As you may know, SPLIT
the death(s) of George Floyd [SPLIT B: AND Total | W/OMcClain W/ McClain
ELWAH MCCLAIN] led to protests across the SHroNGlY SUPPOTT ...t seeeens 35% 34% 36%
- Somewhat SUPPOI .........ceveeviieiecree e 25 25 25
country focused on police treatment of Black SOMEWAL OPPOSE.....vvvevereeeereereesseeseeesessesesessasesessaens 12 14 10
Americans. Do you support or oppose those SHONGIY OPPOSE ..vvvvvvevevevevsvesesesssssmsssssssssssissssnsnnninens 25 24 26
protests? NOESUME ..t 3 3 4
SUPPORT (NET) et eseieeeeseees 60% 59 61
OPPOSE (NET)....ceceeeeereereeireeseeiseiseeiseiseseeseiseseeseneees 37 39 36

Q32A. [SPLIT A] Who do you agree with more, even Those who say there may be a few bad apples who should be punished, but we don't

if neither statement is perfect? need sweeping reforms that will make it harder for police to keep us safe............cccoeueene. 50%
Those who say we need to make significant changes to policing in this country to
prevent police brutality and MISCONAUCE ............ocriieriirirrrerc e 47
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .....vvuvvriericiiteice ittt 3

Those who say that while we should NOT defund the police, we need to make
significant changes to policing in this country to prevent police brutality and misconduct ~ 62%
Those who say there may be a few bad apples who should be punished, but the last

thing we should do is defund the police and implement sweeping reforms that will

make it harder for police t0 KEEP US SafE .......ccvvcvrniniirireseeee e 35
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....vrvuercririiiniiiereee ittt 3

Q33B. [SPLIT B] Who do you agree with more, even if
neither statement is perfect?
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Q34. As you may know, Colorado lawmakers recently passed, and SHONGIY SUPPOTt ... 47%
Governor Polis signed into law, a police reform law. The new law bans i LA 22
. . o SOMEWhat OPPOSE.......cuurverrerierenreeereieeeeseeseee e 10
excessive and deadly force like chokeholds. It ends the qualified legal SHONGIY OIS 18
immunity that police officers previously had from lawsuits over civil rights NOESUTE cvvvveeoee oo 3
violations and makes it easier to fire officers for misconduct. The law also
bans police from using rubber bullets and tear gas against protesters SUPPORT (NET)..ovr 69%
OPPOSE (NET)...oooovvvmoesssivsseesssssnssssesssssssssesssssnnne 28

without first announcing it and giving crowds time to disperse. Based on
what you know, do you support or oppose this new law?

Q35. [N SIZE = 187 / IF SUBURBAN WOMAN] As you may know, President DNl TIUMP.....coesvvesivssinssisssns 64%
Trump recently tweeted that "the 'suburban housewife will be voting for . L-SZVH'?E;’Z‘V‘:/E‘;?:;Z%) ------------------------------------------------------- 3?
me. They want safety and are thrilled that | ended the program where low- T T R
income housing would invade their neighborhood." Which of the following

do you consider to be a bigger threat to suburban women?

Q36. Here are a couple of statements about recent Democrats who say that our local police can and should arrest any

protesters who commit violence, but right now Colorado lawmakers should
be focusing on defeating the coronavirus, protecting public health, and
getting our economy back 0N track............covvreieniineinieneneeeeeene 57%
Republicans who say that with violence and vandalism at an all-time high,
Democrats have abandoned the people of Colorado to the liberal mob.
Colorado lawmakers need to make resorting law and order one of our top

protests in Colorado. Who do you agree with more, even if
neither statement is perfect?

PHIOMHIES. cv.vuvvcveicecieie ettt aea 42
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSE) ......ceuererieerceeicireireire st sessesneneen 2
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D100. What is your gender? MAIE ....ovvoveeevesosee s 49%
FEMAIE.....ouiiieice s 51
Other/NON-BiNary.........ccoviuneeerienceneenereineeessesceseeeens 1
DAGE_. What is your age? 1829 s 19%
30-B4 oo s 28
B5-B4 ..o 15
BEB4 ..ot 16
B5F it 22
VOL:  (REUSEA).....coeruierireiniiriireie st
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SCNOOI .......cvvssvvssvvrssrrss 1%
completed? Graduated high SChOO ..........cocvvvvirrierirererercnne 15
Attended technical/vocational SChool ..............cccvenieninnee 7
Attended some college but no degree.........cccovvvvrrnnnne 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 24
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)....cvurerereercereriirisrseeeeeseeesisesenensseneees 17
REfUSEA ..ot *
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: Very beral.......iiisissssisssssssssssisisisisisisisiss 17%
Somewhat lIberal...........cocovreirinirinererereeeereeeene 17
Moderate 32
Somewhat CONSErVative ...........ccoveereereereeneereineeneereeneens 18
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cocueveerieeicerceeeeieeeeeseeeeinenas 17
REUSEA ... *
LIBERAL (NET) ..ot 34%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..c.ocoeiiirireieeineeeeerecineniennnes 34
D140. How would you describe the area where you live? CIY e 26%
SUbUMDAN @rea........covruiericircirieeireeee e 47
SMAll FOWN . 14
RUFAl @r8a....ccveeceiecs s 12
VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused)........ccviureureeenireneenirncincseineeens *
D112. Are you the parent or guardian of a child under the age of 187 Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ??%
0 ettt

VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused).......crcvvvrevereeneenirneererieeiseineininnns *
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DRACE_. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your Black/AfriCan-AMEHCAN ........ccovvvsssivnssisnsssssssines 4%
race. [IF BLACKWHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino, VHVQSE/nC.SEZﬁf" ---------------------------------------------------------- ?;
or SpamSh'Speakmg American? ASIAN-AMEMICAN ..o 1
Native AMENICAN ........coivriereeerceerere e 2
OFNBI et
VOL:  (REfUSEA)....oveeiieeieicrcc e
COREGION. What region do you live in? Colorado Springs-Pueblo DMA ............cccooommmmrrrrrrrererenens 17%
Denver/Boulder............c.oriuriereirreese s 18
BaSt ..o s 14
SWING SUDUIDS ..o 31
WESE ..o 20
Party [FROM SAMPLE] DEMOCTAL ... 30%
INdEPENdENt........ccoiiee e 43

RePUDIICAN. ... e 27





